

CS DJ161/20
RITA ARORA Vs. ARUN AHUJA AND ORS

22.02.2021

Present: Sh. Rupesh Sharma, Id. counsel for the plaintiff(through VC).
Defendant is yet to be served.

Issue summons for settlement to the defendants in compliance of the previous order on filing of PF/RC through permissible modes as Whatsapp / E-mail / Speed Post for 23.07.2021.

(Sunil Kumar)
ADJ-03, North
Rohini, Delhi