

**RAJESH MANGHANI
Vs.
SUMIT MANGHANI**

02.12.2023

Present: Mr. Ravin Rao, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff along with
plaintiff in person.

Mr. Amit Kashyap, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

ORDER

1. Replication already filed on behalf of plaintiff to the WS of defendant. Same is taken on record. Copy supplied.
2. At this stage, it is submitted that matter is likely to be compromised. Request is made for referring the matter to Mediation Cell.
3. At request, matter is referred to Mediation Cell for **06.12.2023 at 2:00** and for report before this Court on **11.03.2024**.
4. ***Interim order to continue till NDOH.***

**Shivali Bansal
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
02.12.2023**